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Volume 1 contains photocopies of the original letters. Researchers are asked
to use the photocopies available in volume 1.

Le volume 1 contient les photocopies des lettres originales. Les chercheurs doivent

consulter les photocopies disponible dans le volume 1.

Container

File

Letter

Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier a Mme Lavergne

Laurier a Mme Lavergne

Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne

Laurier to Mme Lavergne

Laurier to Mme Lavergne

Date

n.d.

[31 aofit 1891]
28 février 1891
17 [May 1891]
21 [May 1891]
24 [May 1891]
27 [May 1891]
16 [July 1891]
19 [July 1891]
24 [July 1891]
26 [July 1891]
29 [July 1891]
2 [August 1891]
5 [August 1891]
7 [August 1891]

9 [August 1891]

Page

1-8
9-16
17-18
19-34
35-42
43-55
56-62
63-70
71-86
87-90
91-101
102-113
114-125
126-133
134-144

145-155
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Container File File Title Date Page
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 23 [August 1891] 156-167
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 3 [September 1891] 168-175
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 10 [September 1891] 176-183
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 20 [September 1891] 184-195
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 24 [September 1891] 196-203
(p- 203 is blank)
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 27 [September 1891] 204-211
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 21 February [1892] 211a-218
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 1 [March 1892] 219-223
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 11 [March 1892] 224-227
(Note: this letter is incomplete.)
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 13 [March 1892] 228-238
1 2 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 17 [March 1892] 239-245
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 20 [March 1892] 246-257
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 24 [March 1892] 258-264
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 27 [March 1892] 265-275
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 31 [March 1892] 276-278
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 3 [April 1892] 279-285
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 6 [April 1892] 286-293
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 3 [May 1892] 294-297
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 3 [July 1892] 298-306
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 2 February 1893 307-317
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 7 February [1893] 318-327
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 10 February [1893] 328-331
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 13 February [1893] 332-340
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 20 February [1893] 341-348
1 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 3 [April 1893] 349-352
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Container File File Title Date Page
1 3 Laurier a Gabrielle Lavergne 5 octobre 1891 353-356
1 3 Laurier to Mrs. Drayner 1 July 1892 357-360
1 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne Sunday 16" 361-367
1 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne Thursday 20" 368-371
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 12 mars 372-375
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 11 juin 376-377
1 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 25 August 378-381
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 30 aolit 1896 382-389
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 25 septembre 1896 390-401
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 30 septembre 1896 402-405
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 6 novembre 1896 406-409
1 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 9 October 1899 410-413
1 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 18 September 1901 414-415
1 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 29 November 1901 416-423
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 5 mai 1903 424-427
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 15 juillet 1903 428-430
1 4 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 17 juillet 1903 431-434

Volume 2 contains the original letters. It has been withdrawn from circulation. Researchers are asked
to consult the photocopies available in Volume 1.

Le volume 2 contient les documents originaux. Il a été retirés de la circulation. Les chercheurs doivent
consulter les photocopies disponibles dans le volume 1.

2 1 Laurier to Mme Lavergne n.d., 1896-1903 361-434
(Originals from
Vol.1, file 4)

2 2 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne 28 février 1891 17-18
2 3 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 17 [May 1891] 19-34
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Container File File Title Date Page
2 4 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 21 [May 1891] 35-42
2 5 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 24 [May 1891] 43-55
2 6 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 27 [May 1891] 56-62
2 7 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 16 [July 1891] 63-70
2 8 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 19 [July 1891] 71-86
2 9 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 24 [July 1891] 87-90
2 10 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 26 [July 1891] 91-101
2 11 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 29 [July 1891] 102-113
2 12 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 2 [August 1891] 114-125
2 13 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 5 [August 1891] 126-133
2 14 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 7 [August 1891] 134-144
2 15 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 9 [August 1891] 145-155
2 16 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 23 [August 1891] 156-167
2 17 Laurier 8 Mme Lavergne [31 aolit 1891] 9-16
2 18 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 3 [September 1891] 168-175
2 19 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 10 [September 1891] 176-183
2 20 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 20 [September 1891] 184-195
2 21 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 24 [September 1891] 196-203
2 22 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 27 [September 1891] 204-211
2 23 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 21 February [1892] 211-218
2 24 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 1 [March 1892] 219-223
2 25 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 11 [March 1892] 224-227

(Note: this letter is incomplete.)

2 26 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 13 [March 1892] 228-238
2 27 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 17 [March 1892] 239-245
2 28 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 20 [March 1892] 246-257
2 29 Laurier to Mme Lavergne 24 [March 1892] 258-264
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File

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

File Title

Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne
Laurier to Mme Lavergne

Laurier to Mme Lavergne

Portrait of Emilie Lavernge by

Topley

Date

27 [March 1892]
31 [March 1892]

3 [April 1892]

6 [April 1892]

3 [May 1892]

3 [July 1892]

2 February 1893

7 February [1893]
10 February [1893]
13 February [1893]
20 February [1893]
3 [April 1893]

n.d.

Page

265-275
276-278
279-285
286-293
294-297
298-306
307-317
318-327
328-331
332-340
341-348
349-352



